M.G.D. GIRLS' SCHOOL, JAIPUR (SESSION 2024-2025)

In accordance to the Rajasthan Schools (Regulation of Fee Act 2016/17)

FEE STRUCTURE FOR BOARDERS CLASS IX & XI

REGISTRATION FEE & PROCESSING FEE

ADMISSION FEE

Rs. 5000/Rs. 50000/Rs. 50000/Rs. 50000/Rs. 50000/Rs. 50000/(Payable at the time of Admission only)
(Payable at the time of Admission only)

PARTICULARS	1 st INSTALLMENT 10 th April	2 nd INSTALLMENT 10 th October	TOTAL
BOARDING CHARGES	199700	199700	399400
TUITION FEE	48000	48000	96000
PARENT TEACHER ASSOCIATION	50		50
CBSE REGISTRATION FEE	300		300
TOTAL	248050	247700	495750
IMPREST FOR BOARDERS	50000	(top up)	50000*

N.B .

- 1. Please adhere to the dates. No separate reminder will be sent. Penalty will be charged Rupees50/for every day beyond the dates specified.
- 2.* Imprest for Boarders to be maintained at minimum balance of Rs 50,000/-
- 3. Parents of Boarders have the option of paying the entire fee in a single installment in April.
- 4. Mode of payment can be either one of the following :-
- (a) DD in favour of "MAHARANI GAYATRI DEVI GIRLS 'SCHOOL SOCIETY, will be deposited in Bank of Baroda MGD School Jaipur.
- (b) Cheque of other banks to be deposited in Bank of Baroda MGD School Jaipur.
- (c) Cash in any branch of Bank of Baroda in India

A/C NO 98140100001769, INSTITUTION CODE - MGDG1, MENU - SCHFEE- IFSC CODE BARB0EXTMIR

(5th character in the code is a zero)

(Note:- FEE STRUCTURE GIVEN IS LIKELY TO BE REVISED FOR ALL CATEGORIES)

SPECIAL CONCESSION FOR THE BOARDING:

5% Concession in the boarding and tuition fees is being offered to the boarders in the categories mentioned below with immediate Effect.

Parents can avail only ONE concession at a given time in these categories :-

- # Admission of a Sibling (Same Parent) One Child.
- # Armed Forces personnel & Veer Nari
- # Payment of complete fee (Boarding and Tuition) in one Installment.

ON LINE FEE PAYMENT FACILITY AVAILABLE (EXCLUDING NEW ADMISSION)

MODE OF PAYMENT: - CREDIT CARD/ INTERNET BANKING

Website: www.mgdschooljaipur.com

PROCEDURE

Log in ─ User ID ─ Password → Select Login (As Parent) → Sign in → Fee status → Select → Fee outstanding details → Pay

Date 11.12.23